Ismailia National Museum - Ministry of Tourism and

Ismailia - Egypt Antiquities

Permanent Exhibition for
Products of 6" of October

City at the Land of
Exhibitions - Cairo - Egypt

6" of October Company
for Marketing and
Exhibitions

International Exhibitions 6" of October Company
Center and Conference

Hall - 6™ of October - Egypt

for Marketing and
Exhibitions

Development of the The Supreme Council of

Carriages Museum at the Antiquities (SCA)

Citadel - Cairo - Egypt

Development of the The Supreme Council of

Police Museum at the Antiquities (SCA)

Citadel - Cairo - Egypt

Cairo International Fair -
Cairo - Egypt

Ministry of Trade and
Industry

Sharm Al sheikh National
Museum - Sharm Al Sheikh -
Egypt (Incentive Award)

Ministry of Tourism and
Antiquities

Shebeen Al kom National
Museum - Menofia - Egypt

Ministry of Tourism and
Antiquities

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban
Communities

Permanent Exhibition for New
Cities - 10" of Ramadan - Egypt

The Museum Garden - New Urban
6" of October - Egypt Communities Authority
(First Prize) (NUCA)

Nat.lo.n.al l\{luseunjl of Egyptian Ministry of Culture
Civilization - Giza - Egypt

3,430 m?

4,050 m?

12

Feddans

3,150 m?

5,040 m?

120
Feddans

7,690 m?

6,700 m?

20,000 m?

3.5
Feddans

50,000 m?

206

8 Million
EGP
7 Million
EGP
120
Million
EGP
3 Million
EGP
4.8 Million
EGP
10 Million
EGP
10 Million
EGP
8 Million
EGP
19 Million
EGP
3.3 Million
EGP
11.4 Million
EGP

Interior design (decoration,
electronic protection and HVAC),
restoration and expansion

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

General planning and
architectural design

Complete design and tender
documents

Complete design and tender
documents

Urban planning, architectural
design, tender documents and
construction supervision in
cooperation with Dr. Yehia Al Zeiny
and Dr. Fouad Al Faramawy

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Architectural design competition
and design concept

Planning and architectural design
competition and design concept

Planning and landscape
competition and design concept

Planning and architectural design
competition and design concept

2008

1999

1999

1998

1998

1964

1999

1999

1990

1986

1985



Art Shrine at the Hospitality
Center - Luxor - Egypt

National Industries
Exhibitions Center - Jeddah -
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Permanent Pavilion for
Ministry of Construction
at the Land of
Exhibitions - Cairo - Egypt
(Third Prize)

Ministry of Tourism and
Antiquities

Jeddah Chamber -
Department of
Exhibitions and Events

Affairs

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban
Communities

2,500 m?

40,000 m?

3,500 m?

207

Urban planning and architectural

1.5 Million . .
design competition and
EGP i
design concept
N/A Planning and architectural design

competition and design concept

1.5 Million  Architectural design competition
EGP and design concept

1984

1984

1981



