Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Ismailia National Museum - Ismailia - Egypt	Ministry of Tourism and Antiquities	3,430 m²	8 Million EGP	Interior design (decoration, electronic protection and HVAC), restoration and expansion	2008
Permanent Exhibition for Products of 6 th of October City at the Land of Exhibitions - Cairo - Egypt	6 th of October Company for Marketing and Exhibitions	4,050 m²	7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1999
International Exhibitions Center and Conference Hall - 6 th of October - Egypt	6 th of October Company for Marketing and Exhibitions	12 Feddans	120 Million EGP	General planning and architectural design	1999
Development of the Carriages Museum at the Citadel - Cairo - Egypt	The Supreme Council of Antiquities (SCA)	3,150 m²	3 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1998
Development of the Police Museum at the Citadel - Cairo - Egypt	The Supreme Council of Antiquities (SCA)	5,040 m²	4.8 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	1998
Cairo International Fair - Cairo - Egypt	Ministry of Trade and Industry	120 Feddans	10 Million EGP	Urban planning, architectural design, tender documents and construction supervision in cooperation with Dr. Yehia Al Zeiny and Dr. Fouad Al Faramawy	1964
Sharm Al sheikh National Museum - Sharm Al Sheikh - Egypt (Incentive Award)	Ministry of Tourism and Antiquities	7,690 m²	10 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	1999
Shebeen Al kom National Museum - Menofia - Egypt	Ministry of Tourism and Antiquities	6,700 m²	8 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	1999
Permanent Exhibition for New Cities - 10 th of Ramadan - Egypt	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities	20,000 m²	19 Million EGP	Planning and architectural design competition and design concept	1990
The Museum Garden - 6 th of October - Egypt (First Prize)	New Urban Communities Authority (NUCA)	3.5 Feddans	3.3 Million EGP	Planning and landscape competition and design concept	1986
National Museum of Egyptian Civilization - Giza - Egypt	Ministry of Culture	50,000 m ²	11.4 Million EGP	Planning and architectural design competition and design concept	1985



P	roject	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
	at the Hospitality · Luxor - Egypt	Ministry of Tourism and Antiquities	2,500 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Urban planning and architectural design competition and design concept	1984
Exhibitions	nal Industries Center - Jeddah - of Saudi Arabia	Jeddah Chamber - Department of Exhibitions and Events Affairs	40,000 m²	N/A	Planning and architectural design competition and design concept	1984
Ministry at the Exhibition	ent Pavilion for of Construction ne Land of is - Cairo - Egypt nird Prize)	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities	3,500 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	1981

